387CASE software
The inventer made for you. Inverter application software.
CASE software
Customised software to meet your specific application requirements.
System configuration
• The customised application software gives to a standard
inverter the features of a dedicated solution.
• The CASE software is a special software file that can be

388 The inventer made for you. Inverter application software.
Specifications
Type designation
CASE software
CRANE software - S7071
• Dedicated software for crane applications.
• Provides specific safety functionality.
• Dedicated brake sequence ensures  no load movement.
• Smooth operation thanks to jerk control capabilities.
• Flexible over-load/over-torque detection levels.
• Load holding operation using “zero servo” function
(closed loop vector)
• End of travel limit function for increased safety.
• High motor torque and speed accuracy even at low speed.
• Swift  lift function optimizes vertical lifting speed to suit the
load.
• Compatible inverters: F7 series
 Compatible inverter  CASE software                           Description          Application
Varispeed F7Z
S7071 Dedicated software for crane applications Cranes
S8161 Dedicated software for position and speed follower applications Sinchronized movements
S8180 Dedicated software for rewinding and unwinding applications Rewinding & unwinding
S8795 Dedicated software for point-to-point position applications Point-to-point movements applications
Varispeed E7Z S8801 Dedicated software for pump squencer applications Water supply, building HVAC.
Varispeed V7AZ S9381 Dedicated software for textile wire winding applications. Textile winding
CIMR – F7 Z  4  0P4 0  -  Sxxxx
Inverter
Protective enclosure
0   : Open chassis type (IP00) / V7 series IP20
1  : Enclosed type ( IP20 / NEMA1) / V7 series NEMA1
2  : Enclosed type ( E7 IP54)
05: Enclosed type ( V7 IP65 )
Max. applicable motor output
 0P1: 0.1 kW
 022: 22 kW
 300: 300 kW
F7 series
G7 series
E7 series
V7 series
Specifications
Z: European standard
 specifications
AZ: V7 series European
   standard specifications
Voltage
B: Single-phase 200V class
2: Three-phase 200 V class
4: Three-phase 400 V class
  "P" indicates a decimal
   point[                                ]
~
~
CASE software number
Operation description in crane software
Crane control sequence with light load function
Open Run command
Speed command input
Closed
Lo-speed
Hi-speed
Brake
Output freq.
Lo-speed
Optimized speed for load
Speed ref.
Load test
Y203-EN2-02-Katalog.book  Seite 388  Mittwoch, 24. Mai 2006  2:22 14
CASE software 389
ELS - electronic line shaft software - S8161
• Dedicated software for position & speed follower applica-
tions.